

Regd. Office : "Indsil House", T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram Coimbatore - 641 002. Phone : (+91/0) (422) 4522922, 23 Fax : (+91/0) (422) 4522925 e-mail : indsilho@indsil.com website : www.indsil.com CIN : L27101TZ1990PLC002849

April 6, 2024

To Listing Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 522165

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

We are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the company.

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

Kalidoss U Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Regd. Office : "Indsil House", T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram Coimbatore - 641 002. Phone : (+91/0) (422) 4522922, 23 Fax : (+91/0) (422) 4522925 e-mail : indsilho@indsil.com website : www.indsil.com CIN : L27101TZ1990PLC002849

April 6, 2024

To Listing Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject:</u> Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED For LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LIMITED

Kalidoss U Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Dhanalakshmi S Authorised Signatory

Unit - I : Factory : VI - 679, Pallatheri, Elapully, PALAKKAD - 678 007, Kerala. Phone : (+91/0) (491) 2967333 E-mail : ieloffice@indsil.com Unit II : Factory : Merakamudidam Mandal, GARBHAM - 535 102, Vizianagaram, Andhrapradesh. Mobile : 80084 44727